

Working for a brighter future together

C&CR FOI Investigation Team
1st Floor Westfields
C/O Municipal Buildings
Earle Street
CREWE
CW1 2BJ
0300 123 5500

xxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xx.x

Mr Patrick Morris

Date: 21 January 2019 Our Reference: 3891268

Dear Mr Morris

Information Request - 3891268 - Organisational breakdown of highways and transport division

I am responding to your request for information, which has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA) and logged as case 3891268.

Your request is as follows:

Please may I have the organisational structure for the Highways and transport department within your council; a breakdown of the individual divisions and team(s) within the mentioned department, including the name, titles and contact details including telephone numbers of all team members for each division as of the date response to this request.

Furthermore, could I have the details of any consultants or recruitment agencies your organisation has used to hire for contract and permanent roles in the last 6 months.

I can confirm that Cheshire East Council holds the information you have requested. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

1. Please may I have the organisational structure for the Highways and transport department within your council; a breakdown of the individual divisions and team(s) within the mentioned department, including the name, titles and contact details including telephone numbers of all team members for each division as of the date response to this request.

The information attached has been provided by our Highways Team following your clarification.

2. Furthermore, could I have the details of any consultants or recruitment agencies your organisation has used to hire for contract and permanent roles in the last 6 months.

The Council has a corporate contract with an organisation called Comensura, who manage a neutral vendor supply chain of agencies .

This information is deemed commercially sensitive by our neutral vender.

Please quote the reference number 3891268 in any future communications.

Please note that an anonymised copy of this response may be published in the Council's Disclosure Log, which is available online at the following address: www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/foi

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you then have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF; Tel: 0303 123 1113; Fax: 01625 524510 or https://ico.org.uk The Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the Council's internal review process has been completed.

Yours sincerely

Kate Tomlinson Compliance and Customer Relations Assistant Cheshire East Council